112
The EJB range of Ex d IIB / IIB+H2 enclosures are manufactured Copper
free Aluminium (Cu <0.1%) and designed for control, check, signal,
automation, interruption and/or protection use.
EJB
Flameproof Enclosures
Specifications
Material Copper-free aluminium (Cu <0.1%)

Dimensions
Items
 TYPE CODE A B C D E F G H I L M N ØP R
Weight
[kg] AA EE
EJB 2 A.0259.10 298 238 174 230 168 95 135 205 140 250 280 9 M6 20 10.07 12 160 x 220
EJB 3 A.0260.10 412 238 177 340 167 85 136 330 150 250 280 9 M8 20 13.40 18 155 x 330
EJB 3a A.0260.13 412 238 199 340 167 85 158 330 150 250 280 9 M8 20 13.50 9 155 x 330
EJB 4 A.0261.10 418 302 175 335 220 90 132 300 190 300 320 9 M8 20 17.50 20 210 x 325
EJB 5 A.0262.10 480 300 232 392 209 125 182 350 185 300 320 9 M8 20 20.50 22 200 x 385
EJB 6 A.0263.10 483 408 238 387 310 130 186 355 280 390 420 9 M8 20 33.00 28 300 x 380
EJB 8 A.0265.10 634 365 254 530 262 140 204 495 225 340 370 9 M8 20 36.05 36 250 x 520
EJB 9 A.0266.10 535 468 257 426 363 140 204 410 340 440 470 12 M10 20 40.00 34 350 x 420
EJB 10 A.0267.10 750 366 292 630 250 185 234 580 205 330 360 12 M10 20 48.50 34 240 x 620
EJB 11 A.0268.10 596 505 267 483 394 130 204 445 360 480 510 12 M10 20 53.3 44 380 x 470
EJB 12 A.0269.10 805 455 310 690 335 170 243 640 285 425 450 14 M12 20 73.00 54 325 x 675
EJB 13 A.0270.10 832 607 314 723 500 115 236 630 405 580 620 14 M12 20 106.00 76 470 x 690
EJB 13A A.0270.13 832 607 400 723 500 205 322 630 405 580 620 14 M12 20 124.00 76 470 x 690
*ref. drawing on page 118
NB The Enclosures are equipped with an inside thermostat that, when evironment temperature is ranging from -25°C to -50°C,
assure an internal temperature of -25°C min. Alternatively, when inside temperature goes over 40°C the thermostat must cut out the
circuit tension.